## **SUMMARY STATEMENT**

Swafford v. Huntsman Springs, Inc., Docket No. 44240

In an appeal arising out of Teton County, the Idaho Supreme Court affirmed the judgment of a district court. On appeal, Ronald and Margaret Swafford (collectively, the "Swaffords") argued that summary judgment was improperly granted in favor of Huntsman Springs, Inc. ("Huntsman Springs").

The Idaho Supreme Court: (1) affirmed the district court's holding that the Swaffords' breach of contract action was barred by the statute of limitations; (2) affirmed the district court's holding that the Swaffords' Idaho Consumer Protection Act claim was barred by the statute of limitations; (3) affirmed the district court's holding that the Swaffords' misrepresentation claim was barred by the statute of limitations; and (4) awarded costs and attorney fees on appeal to Huntsman Springs.